

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5120/2008

MOHD. FARUKH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 05/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice on payment of process fee and additional copies on or before 14.8.2010 through the Court of the First Additional Motor Accident Claim Tribunal, Ambikapur, Sarguja, Jharkhand with a specific direction to that Court to confirm service even by affixing at the given address if it could not be served in due course.

That Court is further directed to inquire from the Accounts Branch regarding investment of amount of compensation by the original petitioner and to find out their present whereabouts even from the concerned Bank.

(S.G. SHAH)  
Registrar

hj